BID SUMMARY BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2459 DW Excavaling, Inc. P.O.W. Conlracting, Inc DJB Conslruction, LLC Bianchi Construction
Project: WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1 1018 Morgan Street P.O. Box 4772 P.O. Box 2138 873 Hinoles Counr,
HLA Project No.: 17083 Davenport, WA 99122 Pasco, WA 99302 Wenatchee, WA 98807 Building B, Suite 1
Date: November 13, 2017 Lynden, WA 98264
l:fm Item Descriplion Unit | Quantity CHGINEER'S ESTIMATE
. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amounl Unil Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 |Minor Change FA EST $10,000.00 $10,000,00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 |Mobilization LS 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $42,888.00 $42,888.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $42,000.00 §42,000.00
3 |Projecl Temporary Traffic Conlrol LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
4 |Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $8,675.00 $8,675.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,250.00 $§2,250.00
5 |Removal of Struclures and Obstructions LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500 00
6 |Unclassified Excavalion Incl. Haul cy 105 $40.00 $4,200.00 $33.20 $3,486.00 $55.00 $5,775.00 $35.00 $3,675.00 $30.00 $3,150.00
7 |Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 430 $30.00 $12,900.00 $24.60 $10,578.00 $33.00 $14,190.00 $50.00 $21,500.00 $37.50 $16,125.00
8  [Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 200 $30.00 $6,000.00 $29.00 $5,800.00 $42.00 $8,400.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $39.00 $7,800.00
9 |Cold Mix Asphalt TON 170 $50.00 $8,500.00 $253.00 $43,010.00 $60.00 $13,600.00 $200.00 $34,000.00 $240.00 $40,800.00
10 |HMACI 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 TON 340 $120.00 $40,800.00 $143.70 $48,858.00 $130.00 $44,200.00 $130.00 $44,200.00 $166.50 $56,610.00
11 |Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 7 $4,000.00 $28,000.00 $2,720.00 $19,040.00 $5,500.00 $38,500.00 $3,600.00 $25,200.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00
12 |Doghouse Manhole 48 In. Diam EA 6 $4,500.00 $27,000,00 $5,550.00 $33,300.00 $8,500.00 $51,000.00 $6,500.00 $39,000.00 $2,700.00 $16,200 00
13  |Shallow Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3 EA 1 $3,500.00 §3,500.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,800 00 $3,800.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00
14 |Adjust Manhole EA 1 $800.00 $800.00 $200.00 $200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $750.00 $750.00
15 |Shoring or Extra Excavalion LF 1,745 $1.00 $1,745.00 $2.80 $4,886.00 $3.00 $5,235.00 $1.00 $1,745,00 $4.50 $7,852.50
16 |Select Backfill, as Directed [ 4 50 $40.00 $2,000,00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $1,500.00
17 |Adjust Valve Box EA 1 $800.00 $800.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $400.00 $400.00 $750.00 $750.00
18 |PVC Sanilary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam LF 195 $60.00 §15,600 00 $52.60 $10,257.00 $65.00 $12,675.00 $100.00 $19,500.00 $78.06 $15,221.70
19 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam. LF 746 $70.00 $52,220.00 $39.00 $29,094.00 $60.00 $44,760.00 $55.00 $41,030.00 $60.18 $44,894 28
20 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam LF 521 $60.00 $31,260.00 $54.00 $28,134.00 $55.00 $28,655 00 $65.00 $33,865.00 $57.92 §30,176.32
21 |PVC Sanilary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam LF 170 $120.00 $20,400,00 $57.40 $9,758.00 $60.00 $10,200.00 $130.00 $22,100.00 §57 41 $9,759.70
22 |C900 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In, Diam LF 113 $100.00 $11,300.00 $58.00 $6,554.00 $75.00 $8,475.00 $100.00 $11,300.00 $89.22 $10,081.86
23 |Sanitary Sewer Bypass LS 1 $25,000 00 $25,000.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,750.00 $12,750.00
24 |Landscape Restoralion FA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER CITY OF YAKIMA
Compelilive bids were opened on November 13, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by this offica WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1
We recommend lhe contract be awarded to: DW Excavaling, Inc CITY PROJECT NO : 2459
HLA PROJECT NO.: 17083
[/-1/3-/7
Projact ar Date: City Manager;
HLA Date:

Lnghrriong sl Lasad Surveying. i

G\PROJECTS\2017\17083E\BID SUMMARY INFO\2017-11-13 17083 BID SUMMARY X3




BID SUMMARY

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2459 DW Excavating, Inc P.O.W. Contracting, Inc DJB Construction, LLC Bianchi Construclion
Project: WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1 1018 Morgan Street P.O. Box 4772 P.O. Box 2138 873 Hinotes Court,

HLA Project No.: 17083
Date: November 13, 2017

Davenport, WA 99122

Pasco, WA 99302

Wenalchee, WA 98807

Building B, Suite 1
Lynden, WA 98264

ltem ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
N Item Descriplion Unit | Quantity
0- Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unil Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amountl
25 |Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gulter LF 45 $80.00 $3,600.00 $43.00 $1,935.00 $50.00 $2,250.00 $80.00 $3,600.00 $52.50 $2,362.50
26 |Cement Conc, Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick SY 5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $69.00 $345.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $85.00 $425,00 $90.00 $450.00
27 |Cement Conc. Parnel Sy 50 $110.00 $5,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $90.00 $4,500.00 $67 .50 $3,375.00
28 |Pavement Markings LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 §1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00
BID SUBTOTAL $418,625.00 $323,310.00 $400,053.00 $423,440.00 $431,808.86
STATE SALES TAX 8.2% $34,327.25 $26,511.42 $32,804.35 $34,722.08 $35,408.33
BID TOTAL $452,952.25 $349,821.42 $432,857.35 $458,162.08 $467,217.19
Bidder #5 Apoallo, Inc $565,794.03
Bidder #6 Premier Excavation, Inc. $568,549.71 CITY OF YAKIMA
Bidder #7 Hurst Construclion, LLC 5610.143,05 WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1
Bidder #8 CITY PROJECT NO.: 2459
Bidder #9

“Bid resulls can be found at: www.hlacivil. com
*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.

HLA PROJECT NO.: 17083

G:APROJECTS\2017117083E\BID SUMMARY INFO\2017-11-13 17083 BID SUMMARY xs




BID SUMMARY BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7 BIDDER #8
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2459 Apollo, Inc, Premier Excavation, Inc Hurst Construction, LLC
Project: WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1 1133 W. Columbia Drive 306E B. Circle 316 Urban Induslrial Way
HLA Project No.: 17083 Kennewick, WA 99336 Pasco, WA 99301 East Wenatchee, WA 98802
Date: November 13, 2017
l:fm Itemn Description Unit | Quantity e
o Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 |Minor Change FA EST $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000,00
2 |Mobilization LS 1 $§35,000.00 $35,000.00 $44,500.00 $44,500.00 $51,700.00 $51,700.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00
3 |Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $17,200.00 $17,200.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00
4 |Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $5,800,00 $5,800.00
5 |Removal of Structures and Obslructions LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
6 |Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul CcY 105 $40.00 $4,200.00 $20.00 $2,100.00 $73.33 $7,699.65 $41.00 $4,305.00
7 |Crushed Surfacing Base Course TON 430 $30.00 $12,900.00 $24.25 $10,427 .50 $41.86 $17,999.80 $48.00 $20,640,00
8 [Crushed Surfacing Top Course TON 200 $30.00 $6,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $61.82 $12,364.00 $48.00 $9,600.00
9 |Cold Mix Asphait TON 170 $50.00 $8,500.00 $206.00 $35,020.00 $174.53 $29,670.10 $160.00 $27,200,00
10 |HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28 TON 340 $120.00 $40,800.00 $120.00 $40,800.00 $110.83 $37,682.20 $150.00 $51,000.00
11 |Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 EA 7 $4,000.00 $28,000.00 $4,100.00 $28,700.00 $3,060.73 $21,425.11 $5,800.00 $40,600.00
12 |Doghouse Manhole 48 In, Diam EA 6 $4,500.00 $27,000.00 $6,100.00 $36,600.00 $11,095.27 $66,571.62 $9,700.00 $58,200.00
13  |Shallow Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3 EA 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,900,00 $3,900.00 $2,390.00 $2,390.00 $3,600.00 $3,600,00
14  |Adjusl Manhole EA 1 $800.00 $800.00 $570,00 §570.00 $900.00 $900.00 $550.00 $550.00
15 |Shoring or Extra Excavalion LF 1,745 $1.00 $1,745.00 $0.10 $174.50 $2.00 $3,490.00 $1.00 $1,745.00
16 |Select Backfill, as Directed cy 50 $40.00 $2,000.00 $38.00 $1,900.00 $45.72 $2,286.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
17 |Adjust Valve Box EA 1 $800.00 §800.00 $450.00 $450.00 $416.52 $416.52 $500.00 $500.00
18 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In, Diam LF 195 $80.00 $15,600.00 $112.00 $21,840.00 $116.94 $22,803.30 $120.00 $23,400.00
19 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam. LF 746 $70.00 $52,220.00 $109.00 $81,314.00 $103.65 §77,322.90 $62.00 $46,252.00
20 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam LF 521 $60.00 $31,260.00 $168.00 $87,528.00 $112.06 $58,383.26 $153.00 $79,713.00
21 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In, Diam LF 170 $120.00 $20,400.00 $182.00 $30,940.00 $105.69 $17,967.30 $160.00 $27,200,00
22 |C900 PVC Sanilary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam, LF 113 $100.00 $11,300.00 $117.00 $13,221.00 §134.61 $15,210.93 $116.00 $13,108.00
23 |Sanitary Sewer Bypass LS 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $26,120.00 $26,120.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
24 |Landscape Resloration FA 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER CITY OF YAKIMA
Competlilive bids were opened on November 13, 2017. All bids have been reviewed by lhis office. WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1
We recommend the contract be awarded to: DW Excavaling, Inc CITY PROJECT NO.: 2459
HLA PROJECT NO.: 17083
V ad AV
Proje nineer Date: City Manager:
’:‘ HLA Date:

Engincrying ) Lasd Nurvey g Lnc.

G \PROJECTS\2017\17083E\BID SUMMARY INFO\2017-11-13 17083 BID SUMMARY PG 2 xis




BID SUMMARY BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7 BIDDER #8
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2459 Apollo, Inc Premier Excavation, Inc, Hurst Conslruction, LLC
Project: WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1 1133 W. Columbia Drive 306E B. Circle 316 Urban Industrial Way
HLA Project No.: 17083 Kennewick, WA 99336 Pasco, WA 99301 Easl Wenatchee, WA 98802
Date: November 13, 2017
I:fm Item Description Unit | Quanlity S EsTMTE
0. Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unil Price Amount Unit Price Amount
25 |Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutler LF 45 $80.00 $3,600.00 $57.00 $2,565.00 $74.87 $3,369.15 $55.00 $2,475.00
26 |Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick SY 5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $103.00 $515.00 $136.00 $680.00 $83.00 $415.00
27 |Cement Conc. Panel SY 50 $110.00 $5,500.00 $103.00 $5,150.00 $87.20 $4,360,00 $100.00 $5,00000
28 |Pavement Markings LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
BID SUBTOTAL $418,625.00 $522,915.00 $525,461.84 $563,903.00
STATE SALES TAX 8.2% $34,327.25 $42,879.03 $43,087.87 $46,240.05
BID TOTAL $452,952.25 $565,794.03 $568,549.71 $610,143.05
CITY OF YAKIMA

WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 1
CITY PROJECT NO.: 2459

HLA PROJECT NO.: 17083

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com
*Highlighted amounts have bean correctad

GAPROJECTS\2017\17083E\BID SUMMARY INFO\2017-11-13 17083 BID SUMMARY PG

2Xs




